

SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

Legislation Details

File #: CB 119886 Version: 1 Name: CB 119886

Type: Ordinance (Ord) Status: Passed

In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 9/21/2020

Final Action: 9/25/2020 **Ord. No.** Ord 126172

Title: AN ORDINANCE relating to the transfer of City property located at 722 18th Avenue, Seattle,

Washington; authorizing the conveyance of the property to Byrd Barr Place, a Washington non-profit corporation, consistent with the intent of Resolution 31856 and to provide for the continued delivery of

social services; making findings of fact about the consideration for the transfer; authorizing acceptance of a negative easement restricting future development of the property; superseding

Resolution 31837 for the purposes of this ordinance; and authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance and Administrative Services or designee to execute and deliver documents necessary to

carry out the conveyance of such property on the terms and conditions of this ordinance.

Sponsors: Teresa Mosqueda

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Att 1 - Byrd Barr Place Transfer Agreement, 2. Att 1 Ex A – Form of Negative Easement, 3. Att 1 Ex

B – Form of Deed, 4. Summary and Fiscal Note, 5. Summary Att A – Property Map for Former Fire

Station 23, 6. Central Staff Memo, 7. Signed Ordinance 126172, 8. Affidavit of Publication

		, , ,	- , -	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/25/2020	1	City Clerk	attested by City Clerk	
9/25/2020	1	Mayor	returned	
9/25/2020	1	Mayor	Signed	
9/24/2020	1	City Clerk	submitted for Mayor's signature	
9/21/2020	1	City Council	passed	Pass
9/15/2020	1	Finance and Housing Committee	pass	Pass
9/14/2020	1	City Council	referred	
9/10/2020	1	Council President's Office	sent for review	
9/9/2020	1	City Clerk	sent for review	
9/8/2020	1	Mayor	Mayor's leg transmitted to Council	